
Friday		  Feb. 12		  vs. California @			   Tempe, AZ			   10 a.m.
Friday		  Feb. 12		  at BYU @			   Tempe, AZ			   12:15 p.m.
Saturday		 Feb. 13		  at Nevada @			   Tempe, AZ			   12:15 p.m.
Saturday		 Feb. 13		  vs. Portland State @		  Tempe, AZ			   4:45 p.m.
Sunday		  Feb. 14		  vs. UC Riverside @		  Tempe, AZ			   10 a.m.
Friday		  Feb. 19		  at Louisville #			   Raleigh, NC			   3 p.m.
Saturday		 Feb. 20		  vs. Louisville #			   Raleigh, NC			   1:30 p.m.
Saturday		 Feb. 20		  at NC State #			   Raleigh, NC			   6:30 p.m.
Sunday		  Feb. 21		  vs. NC State #			   Raleigh, NC			   11:30 a.m.
Friday		  Feb. 26		  at Kansas $			   Tampa, FL			   8:15 a.m.
Friday		  Feb. 26		  vs. UNLV $			   Tampa, FL			   10:30 a.m. 
Saturday		 Feb. 27		  at USF $				   Tampa, FL			   10:30 a.m.
Saturday		 Feb. 27		  TBA $				    Tampa, FL			   1 or 3:15 p.m.
Sunday		  Feb. 28		  TBA $				    Tampa, FL			   8 or 10:15 a.m.
Friday		  Mar. 4		  at Cal State Fullerton *		  Fullerton, CA			   7:00 p.m.
Friday		  Mar. 4		  at Arizona State *			  Fullerton, CA			   10 p.m.
Saturday		 Mar. 5		  vs. Oregon State *			  Fullerton, CA			   2 p.m.
Saturday		 Mar. 5		  vs. Fresno State *			   Fullerton, CA			   9:30 p.m.
Sunday		  Mar. 6		  at Long Beach State *		  Long Beach, CA			   11 a.m.
Friday		  Mar. 11		  vs. Santa Clara University %	 Las Vegas, NV			   5:45 p.m.
Saturday		 Mar. 12		  at Valparaiso %			   Las Vegas, NV			   5:45 p.m.
Saturday		 Mar. 12		  at UNLV %			   Las Vegas, NV			   8 p.m.
Sunday		  Mar. 13		  at Utah State %			   Las Vegas, NV			   11 a.m.
Sunday		  Mar. 13		  vs. Santa Clara University %	 Las Vegas, NV			   1:15 p.m.
Tuesday		  Mar. 22		  vs. Detroit			   Chicago, Ill.			   12 p.m.
Tuesday		  Mar. 22		  vs. Detroit			   Chicago, Ill.			   2 p.m.
Thursday	 Mar. 24		  at Michigan State^		  East Lansing, MI			   3 p.m.
Friday		  Mar. 25		  at Michigan State^		  East Lansing, MI			   12 p.m.
Saturday		 Mar. 26		  at Michgan State^		  East Lansing, MI			   12 p.m.
Wednesday	 Mar. 30		  SOUTH DAKOTA		  GOODMAN DIAMOND		 2 p.m.
Wednesday	 Mar. 30		  SOUTH DAKOTA		  GOODMAN DIAMOND		 4 p.m.
Friday		  Apr. 1		  OHIO STATE^			   GOODMAN DIAMOND		 4 p.m.
Saturday	 Apr. 2		  OHIO STATE^			   GOODMAN DIAMOND		 1 p.m.
Sunday		  Apr. 3		  OHIO STATE^			   GOODMAN DIAMOND		 1 p.m.
Tuesday		 Apr. 5		  NDSU				    GOODMAN DIAMOND		 3:00 p.m.
Tuesday		 Apr. 5		  NDSU				    GOODMAN DIAMOND		 5:00 p.m.
Friday		  Apr. 8		  PURDUE^			   GOODMAN DIAMOND		 4 p.m.
Saturday	 Apr. 9		  PURDUE^			   GOODMAN DIAMOND		 1 p.m.
Sunday		  Apr. 10		  PURDUE^			   GOODMAN DIAMOND		 1 p.m.
Tuesday		  Apr. 12		  at Minnesota^			   Minneapolis, MN			  4 p.m.
Tuesday		  Apr. 12		  at Minnesota^			   Minneapolis, MN			  6 p.m.
Friday		  Apr. 15		  at Iowa^				   Iowa City, IA			   5:30 p.m.
Saturday		 Apr. 16		  at Iowa^				   Iowa City, IA			   2 p.m.
Sunday		  Apr. 17		  at Iowa^				   Iowa City, IA			   1 p.m.
Friday		  Apr. 22		  ILLINOIS^			   GOODMAN DIAMOND		 4 p.m.
Saturday	 Apr. 23		  ILLINOIS^			   GOODMAN DIAMOND		 1 p.m.
Sunday		  Apr. 24		  ILLINOIS^			   GOODMAN DIAMOND		 1 p.m.
Tuesday		 April 26		 GREEN BAY			   GOODMAN DIAMOND		 2 p.m.
Tuesday		 April 26		 GREEN BAY			   GOODMAN DIAMOND		 4 p.m.
Friday		  Apr. 29		  NORTHWESTERN^		  GOODMAN DIAMOND		 4 p.m.
Saturday	 Apr. 30		  NORTHWESTERN^		  GOODMAN DIAMOND		 3 p.m. (BTN)
Sunday		  May 1		  NORTHWESTERN^		  GOODMAN DIAMOND		 2 p.m.
Friday		  May 6		  at Nebraska^			   Lincoln, NE			   5:30 p.m.	
Saturday		 May 7		  at Nebraska^			   Lincoln, NE			   1 p.m.
Sunday		  May 8		  at Nebraska^			   Lincoln, NE			   12 p.m.
Thursday	 May 12		  Big Ten Tournament!		  State College, PA			   TBA

All times listed are CENTRAL STANDARD TIME ^ Indicates Big Ten games; !  Indicates Big Ten Tournament; @ 
Indicates Kajikawa Tournament; # Indicates NC State Hyatt Place Challenge; % Indicates UNLV Tournament; 

$ Indicates USF Tournament; *Indicates Cal State Tournament
All events, dates and times are subject to change. For changes check UWBadgers.com

Home games in BOLD CAPS are held at the Goodman Softball Complex in Madison, Wis.

2016 WISCONSIN SOFTBALL SCHEDULE


